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June 12,2003 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Re: Revised Tariff Filing 

Dear Sir: 

Enclosed please find an original and (4) copies of NuVox Communications, Inc. revised 
pages to its' Long Distance. The revision includes 
the following pages. 

Florida Tariff No. 1 
8th Revised Sheet 2 
3rd Revised Sheet 22 

If additional information is required, please do not hesitate to contact me at (864) 33 1 - 
8252. 

With best regards, 
.1 n / I  

Tariff Manager 

c 



NUVOX COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Florida Taxiff No. 1 
8th Revised Sheet 2 

Cancels 7th Revised Sheet 2 

CHECK SHEET 

The sheets listed below, which are inclusive of this tarifc are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the 
respective sheet(s). Original and revised sheets as named below comprise all changes fiom the original tariff and are 
currently in effect as of the date of the bottom of this page. 
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ISSUED: June 16,2003 EFFECTIVE: July 14,2003 

By: Hamilton Russell, V.P. of Regulatory 
301 North Main Street, Suite 500 
Greenville, South Carolina 2960 1 



NUVOX COMMUNICATIONS, INC. FLORIDA TARIFF NO. 1 
3rd Revised Sheet No. 22 

Replaces 2nd Revised Sheet No. 22 

. -  4.9.4 Long Distance Rates for CompleteVoice 
Long distance 

Billed in 18 second minimum and 6 second increments 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

$0-250.99 billed at $.07 per minute 
$251-$1000.99 billed at $.06 per minute 
$1001-$5000.99 billed at $.055 per minute 
$5001-$15000.99 billed at $.05 per minute 
$15001 and up billed at $.045 per minute 
All intraLATA calls are billed at $ . I O  per minute (unless customer selects Direct Rate option) 

4.9.5 Hinh VoIumelShort Call Plan 

Customers with domestic intraLATNinterLATA monthly toll bills of $5000 or more (excluding taxes 
and surcharges) qualify for the High Volume/Short Call Plan. Qualifying customers will receive a 
dedicated domestic toll rate of $.05/minute. This rate does not apply to calling card or international 
minutes of use. Qualifying customers must subscribe to NuVox local voice service under a 1,2, or 
3-year contract. Calls under this plan will be billed with an 18-second minimum duration and will be 
billed in 6-second increments thereafter. 

4.9.6 All Voice T-I Long Distance Rate 
Full Voice T-I Customers who order NuVox long distance service for all lines will receive the 
following rate. 

1. 
2. Calls are billed in initial 18 second increment and 6 second increments 

Rate per minute - $.05 

thereafter. 

4.9.7 Existing Customer Long Distance Plan 

Existing customers who renew their service agreement and add NuVox long distance service on the 
new service agreement or who add NuVox long distance to their current service agreements will 
receive a special rate of $.05/minute on inbound and outbound domestic long distance. This rate 
does not apply to calling card, audioconferencing, or international minutes of use. Calls under this 
plan will be billed with an t8-second minimum duration and will be billed in 6-second increments 
thereafter. 

c EFFECTIVE: July 16,2003 ISSUED: June 16,2003 
By: Hamilton Russell, V.P. of Regulatory 

301 North Main Street, Suite 500 
Greenville, South Carolina 2960 1 


